Form PTO-155 (Rev. 03/0.000) 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3 ./2002)

11-20-2002



102287598

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Andreas Walter Recai Sezi 11-13-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infineon Technologies AG Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: StMartin-Str. 53			
☐ Other	81669 Munchen Germany			
i i	City State: 7in.			
0.000 C 2002	City:State:Zip:			
Execution Date:September 6, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/208,422				
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name:Richard E. Jenkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20.00}			
Internal Address: Jenkins & Wilson, P.A.	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Ot and Address Suite 1400 University Tower	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Suite 1400 University Tower	50-0426			
3100 Tower Boulevard	30-0420			
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27707	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Richard E. Jenkins				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents			

Atty Docket: 1406/87

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Walter, of Egloffstein, Germany and Recai Sezi, of Roettenbach, Germany, hereinafter ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADHESIVELY BONDED CHIP AND WAFER STACKS for which application for a U.S. Letters Patent was made on July 30, 2002 as Application Serial No. 10/208,422 (based on German application no. 10137376.7 filed July 31, 2001).

AND, WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 München, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term

Atty Docket: 1406/87

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andreas Walter, of Egloffstein, Germany and Recai Sezi, of Roettenbach, Germany, hereinafter ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ADHESIVELY BONDED CHIP AND WAFER STACKS for which application for a U.S. Letters Patent was made on July 30, 2002 as Application Serial No. 10/208,422 (based on German application no. 10137376.7 filed July 31, 2001).

AND, WHEREAS, Infineon Technologies AG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office and place of business at St.-Martin-Str. 53, 81669 München, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional

papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this	06	day of	septenbe	2002.
			Adsus Andreas Walter	Pell
Witnessed by:				
<u>M. Hrisc</u> Name	(26 <u>.09.0°</u> Date	2_	
Mille Mole 15	O	%. 09.70 Date	202 Recai Sezi	
Witnessed by:				
Holanie Heider Name		10.09.02 Date		
7- 7- Name	((ე <u>სმ. 02</u> Date		

ASSIGNMENT FOR APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

1)	Michael P.C. Watts	2)	lan McMackin
	9404 Bell Mountain Drive		7700 North Capital of Texas Hwy, #817
	Austin, Texas 78730		Austin, Texas 78731

(hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented a certain invention entitled:

SCATTEROMETRY ALIGNMENT FOR IMPRINT LITHOGRAPHY

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed August 1, 2002, having U.S. serial number 10/210,785; and

WHEREAS, Molecular Imprints, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 1807-C West Braker Lane, Austin, Texas 78758 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application (hereinafter referred to as the Application), and the invention disclosed therein (hereinafter referred to as the Invention), and in and to all embodiments of the Invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignors, and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter referred to as the Patents) thereon granted in any and all countries and groups of countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

- 1. Said Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest (a) in and to said Application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for patents on said Invention in any and all countries pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all Applications filed and any and all Patents granted on said Invention in any and all countries and groups of countries, including each and every Application filed and each and every Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of said Application; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said Patents.
- Said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest to said Invention herein conveyed in any and all countries and groups of countries. Such cooperation by said Assignors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said Patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Invention and any application therefore and any Patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- 3. The term and covenants of this agreement shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignors, their

respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

- 4. Said Assignors hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.
- 5. Said Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert, where indicated above, the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the dates indicated below.

1) NN (, 2002 P)

Michael P.C. Watts

2) October 27, 2002

Auch Line 1998

Ian McMackin